
Mountain Goat Adventures 
Assault on Garland Mountain Half Marathon/10k 
6/8/2019

13.1 mile - Female 19-24
Place Bib Name Race Age Time

1 1015 Adeline Perry 22 2:36:09.553

13.1 mile - Female 30-34
Place Bib Name Race Age Time

1 1039 Rebecca Rush 34 2:02:56.923

2 1025 Jessica Reagin 30 2:07:16.110

3 740 Elyse Browne 31 2:18:40.343

4 947 Cori Herron 32 2:31:19.820

5 921 Carly Force 31 2:33:39.783

6 1004 Charlcie Norris 32 2:36:52.823

7 842 Arielle Chism 30 2:40:28.173

8 898 Janelle Couch 33 3:23:57.627

13.1 mile - Female 35-39
Place Bib Name Race Age Time

1 1090 Mary White 35 1:49:58.227

2 996 Nichole Mrasek 38 1:53:30.953

3 824 Nadia Carrillo 36 2:21:51.363

4 692 Tracey Bonetti 39 4:06:08.210

5 1038 Christine Rule 39 4:09:16.590

13.1 mile - Female 40-44
Place Bib Name Race Age Time

1 1093 Brooke Wiersma 41 2:13:24.250

2 874 Rebecca Coleman 44 2:29:35.407

3 808 Michelle Carr 42 2:51:04.543

4 1078 Keri Tomsic 42 3:03:17.980

5 1033 Christy Rohmer-Burrows 40 3:06:33.553

6 1057 Dawne Slater 41 3:13:21.997

13.1 mile - Female 45-49
Place Bib Name Race Age Time

1 1062 Ev Sogbesan 47 2:25:06.443

2 1041 Leslie Joiner 48 2:37:57.207

3 886 Kim Conrey 47 2:47:27.133

4 1006 Marisol Odom 49 2:52:09.087

5 985 Danielle Martin 48 2:54:31.600

6 928 Angie Gatica 47 3:15:01.367

13.1 mile - Female 50-54
Place Bib Name Race Age Time

1 956 Lisa Hughey 53 2:54:07.833

13.1 mile - Female 55-59
Place Bib Name Race Age Time

1 1052 Beth Shafer 58 3:24:03.630

13.1 mile - Overall Results
Place Bib Name Race Age Category Time

1 932 Wayne Goff 52 Male 50-54 1:38:42.987

2 1013 Benjamin Pendarvis 37 Male 35-39 1:40:13.403

3 1098 Lee Yarnell 43 Male 40-44 1:46:32.453

4 1049 Norman Sekulla 41 Male 40-44 1:49:48.423

5 1090 Mary White 35 Female 35-39 1:49:58.227

6 1053 Wesley Shoup 45 Male 45-49 1:50:06.307

7 1011 David Parsons 48 Male 45-49 1:50:48.223

8 972 Loucas Kobold 38 Male 35-39 1:51:19.710

9 984 Matt Marion 53 Male 50-54 1:51:30.210

10 990 Christopher McCoy 38 Male 35-39 1:52:02.413

11 1061 Waylon Smith 41 Male 40-44 1:53:01.587

12 996 Nichole Mrasek 38 Female 35-39 1:53:30.953

13 1071 Chris Szoch 36 Male 35-39 1:54:05.513

14 1029 Anthony Roberts 29 Male 25-29 1:54:50.860

15 1059 Mark Smith 42 Male 40-44 1:57:59.373

16 1039 Rebecca Rush 34 Female 30-34 2:02:56.923

17 1030 Matthew Robida 45 Male 45-49 2:04:06.340

18 989 Kevin Mcclelion 44 Male 40-44 2:04:16.493

19 1081 Brandon Tyson 32 Male 30-34 2:06:58.700

20 1025 Jessica Reagin 30 Female 30-34 2:07:16.110

21 953 Chris Howren 50 Male 50-54 2:07:37.330

22 966 Brad Joiner 50 Male 50-54 2:11:17.587

23 910 Michael Elliott 50 Male 50-54 2:12:04.460

24 1093 Brooke Wiersma 41 Female 40-44 2:13:24.250

25 917 Tim Farmer 48 Male 45-49 2:15:16.860

26 845 Sabra Cohen 60 Female 60-64 2:17:54.993

27 967 Todd Jones 33 Male 30-34 2:18:33.337

28 740 Elyse Browne 31 Female 30-34 2:18:40.343

29 741 Kary Brownlee 48 Male 45-49 2:19:12.340

30 824 Nadia Carrillo 36 Female 35-39 2:21:51.363

31 1161 Stephen Havard 28 Male 25-29 2:25:06.033

32 1062 Ev Sogbesan 47 Female 45-49 2:25:06.443

33 1046 Richard Schick 70 Male 70-74 2:25:18.397

34 916 Ryan Farmer 27 Male 25-29 2:25:49.830

35 745 Michael Buckelew 39 Male 35-39 2:26:52.590

36 922 Robert Forrest 66 Male 65-69 2:27:06.053

37 929 Jeffrey Gelinas 58 Male 55-59 2:28:28.927

38 1163 Mike Balsamides 53 Male 50-54 2:29:34.703

39 874 Rebecca Coleman 44 Female 40-44 2:29:35.407

40 1043 Angel Sanchez 53 Male 50-54 2:29:40.327

41 947 Cori Herron 32 Female 30-34 2:31:19.820

42 921 Carly Force 31 Female 30-34 2:33:39.783

43 1015 Adeline Perry 22 Female 19-24 2:36:09.553

44 1004 Charlcie Norris 32 Female 30-34 2:36:52.823

45 1041 Leslie Joiner 48 Female 45-49 2:37:57.207

46 1091 Mike Whitehurst 57 Male 55-59 2:39:07.567

47 987 Michael Mazza 33 Male 30-34 2:40:21.023

48 842 Arielle Chism 30 Female 30-34 2:40:28.173



13.1 mile - Female 60-64
Place Bib Name Race Age Time

1 845 Sabra Cohen 60 2:17:54.993

13.1 mile - Male 25-29
Place Bib Name Race Age Time

1 1029 Anthony Roberts 29 1:54:50.860

2 1161 Stephen Havard 28 2:25:06.033

3 916 Ryan Farmer 27 2:25:49.830

4 802 Alan Campbell 28 2:45:42.960

13.1 mile - Male 30-34
Place Bib Name Race Age Time

1 1081 Brandon Tyson 32 2:06:58.700

2 967 Todd Jones 33 2:18:33.337

3 987 Michael Mazza 33 2:40:21.023

13.1 mile - Male 35-39
Place Bib Name Race Age Time

1 1013 Benjamin Pendarvis 37 1:40:13.403

2 972 Loucas Kobold 38 1:51:19.710

3 990 Christopher McCoy 38 1:52:02.413

4 1071 Chris Szoch 36 1:54:05.513

5 745 Michael Buckelew 39 2:26:52.590

6 926 Gregory Gaffney 39 2:46:49.737

13.1 mile - Male 40-44
Place Bib Name Race Age Time

1 1098 Lee Yarnell 43 1:46:32.453

2 1049 Norman Sekulla 41 1:49:48.423

3 1061 Waylon Smith 41 1:53:01.587

4 1059 Mark Smith 42 1:57:59.373

5 989 Kevin Mcclelion 44 2:04:16.493

6 923 Edward Freeland 41 4:06:08.357

13.1 mile - Male 45-49
Place Bib Name Race Age Time

1 1053 Wesley Shoup 45 1:50:06.307

2 1011 David Parsons 48 1:50:48.223

3 1030 Matthew Robida 45 2:04:06.340

4 917 Tim Farmer 48 2:15:16.860

5 741 Kary Brownlee 48 2:19:12.340

6 939 Brett Hatch 49 2:40:44.683

7 1051 Robert Sewell 47 3:40:03.500

13.1 mile - Male 50-54
Place Bib Name Race Age Time

1 932 Wayne Goff 52 1:38:42.987

2 984 Matt Marion 53 1:51:30.210

3 953 Chris Howren 50 2:07:37.330

4 966 Brad Joiner 50 2:11:17.587

5 910 Michael Elliott 50 2:12:04.460

6 1163 Mike Balsamides 53 2:29:34.703

7 1043 Angel Sanchez 53 2:29:40.327

8 978 Jeff Leininger 51 2:43:43.147

9 833 Kevin Chalk 53 3:01:57.013

Place Bib Name Race Age Category Time

49 939 Brett Hatch 49 Male 45-49 2:40:44.683

50 978 Jeff Leininger 51 Male 50-54 2:43:43.147

51 802 Alan Campbell 28 Male 25-29 2:45:42.960

52 926 Gregory Gaffney 39 Male 35-39 2:46:49.737

53 886 Kim Conrey 47 Female 45-49 2:47:27.133

54 808 Michelle Carr 42 Female 40-44 2:51:04.543

55 1006 Marisol Odom 49 Female 45-49 2:52:09.087

56 956 Lisa Hughey 53 Female 50-54 2:54:07.833

57 985 Danielle Martin 48 Female 45-49 2:54:31.600

58 925 Martin Gaertner 60 Male 60-64 2:56:06.193

59 833 Kevin Chalk 53 Male 50-54 3:01:57.013

60 1078 Keri Tomsic 42 Female 40-44 3:03:17.980

61 1033 Christy Rohmer-Burrows 40 Female 40-44 3:06:33.553

62 1092 Jay Whitney 62 Male 60-64 3:12:51.313

63 1057 Dawne Slater 41 Female 40-44 3:13:21.997

64 928 Angie Gatica 47 Female 45-49 3:15:01.367

65 898 Janelle Couch 33 Female 30-34 3:23:57.627

66 1052 Beth Shafer 58 Female 55-59 3:24:03.630

67 954 Robert Huber 63 Male 60-64 3:31:35.323

68 1051 Robert Sewell 47 Male 45-49 3:40:03.500

69 692 Tracey Bonetti 39 Female 35-39 4:06:08.210

70 923 Edward Freeland 41 Male 40-44 4:06:08.357

71 1038 Christine Rule 39 Female 35-39 4:09:16.590



13.1 mile - Male 55-59
Place Bib Name Race Age Time

1 929 Jeffrey Gelinas 58 2:28:28.927

2 1091 Mike Whitehurst 57 2:39:07.567

13.1 mile - Male 60-64
Place Bib Name Race Age Time

1 925 Martin Gaertner 60 2:56:06.193

2 1092 Jay Whitney 62 3:12:51.313

3 954 Robert Huber 63 3:31:35.323

13.1 mile - Male 65-69
Place Bib Name Race Age Time

1 922 Robert Forrest 66 2:27:06.053

13.1 mile - Male 70-74
Place Bib Name Race Age Time

1 1046 Richard Schick 70 2:25:18.397


